

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: **CCCA No.137 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	04.09.2024	<u>Dr.GRR,J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2024</u> Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents by Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service of notice. Learned counsel for the petitioner reported that there is a connected matter to this appeal in CCCA No.78 of 2024 filed by the respondents, and requested to post this matter along with the same. Hence, Registry is directed to post this matter along with CCCA No.78 of 2024, alleged to have filed by the respondents, on 19.09.2024. <u>Dr. GRR,J</u> KTL	

Sl No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE